REI Datasheet
© 2013 Rochester Electronics, LLC. All Rights Reserved 07112013
The HIP0080/0081 Quad Power Drivers contain four individually protected NDMOS power output
transistor switches to drive inductive and resistive loads such as: relays, solenoids, injectors, AC and
DC motors, heaters and incandescent lamp displays. The 4 Power Drivers are low-side switches
driven by CMOS logic input control stages. Each Output Power Driver is protected against over-
current, over-temperature, and over-voltage. An internal drain-to-gate zener diode provides the
clamping protection for over-voltage. Diagnostic circuits provide ground short, supply short, and open

- Power Output - Motors - Industrial
- Lamps - Displays - Robotics
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
NO.
HIP0081AS1 -40 to 125 15 Ld SIP Z15.05A
HIP0081AS2 -40 to 125 15 Ld SIP Z15.05B
HIP0080AM -40 to 125 28 Ld PLCC N28.45
Data Sheet November 2000
2
Functional Block Diagram
NOTE: HIP0080 - No enable hysteresis.
Pinouts
HIP0081 (SIP)
TOP VIEW
HIP0080 (PLCC)
TOP VIEW
151413121110987654321